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January 2024

 2.22 Producer Price Differential

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Butterfat

Butterfat

 2.9765 

 2.9865 

Protein

Other Solids

Nonfat Solids

Skim

 1.1265 

 0.2417 

 1.0330 

 8.66 

Per cwt

Per cwt

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Per lb

Statistical Uniform Price Uniform Price 17.39 Per cwt Per cwt 18.81 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Classification of Producer Milk

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Class Class% Pounds Price PricePounds%

Class I

Class II

Class III

Class IV

Total Producer Milk Total Producer Milk

Class IV

Class III

Class II

Class I 22.02%

 4.68%

 52.11%

 21.19%

 28.20%

 18.84%

 27.03%

 25.93%

 134,056,064 

 28,479,133 

 317,227,057 

 128,975,901 

 127,363,367 

 85,109,879 

 122,058,549 

 117,105,192 

 451,636,987  608,738,155 

 20.38 

 20.04 

 15.17 

 19.39 

 20.83 

 20.04 

 15.17 

 19.39 

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

$

Selected Pool Statistics

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Pacific Northwest Order 124 Arizona Order 131

Average Pool Butterfat Test

Average Pool Protein Test

Average Pool Other Solids Test

Average Pool Nonfat Solids

Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests) Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)

 4.137% 4.559%

 3.506%

 5.789%

 9.295%

 21.14  20.66 $$

Lisa K. Wyatt, Market AdministratorFebruary 14, 2024



Selected Pool Statistics
With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

 261 

Producer Deliveries

Pacific Northwest Order 124
January 2024
Change From

Last Month Last Year

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Producer Price Differential
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test
Average Pool Protein Test
Average Pool Other Solids Test

January

2024

December

2023 2023

January

 608,738,155 
 19,636,715 

1/

 75,236 

 134,056,064 

 22.02%

 2.22 

 21.14 
 17.39 

 5.789%
 3.506%
 4.559%

 607,109,245  709,377,168  0.27% -14.19%
 19,584,169  22,883,134  0.27% -14.19%

 261  368 
 75,035  62,182  0.27%  20.99%

 21.30%  20.29%

 129,331,240  143,958,582 
 2.232%  2.387%  2.247%

 4,324,389  4,171,975  4,643,825 

 1.90  0.75 
 20.18  17.94 

 5.770%
 3.462%
 4.468%

 5.775%
 3.536%
 4.582%

 21.97  24.20 

 3.65% -6.88%

 3.65% -6.88%

 0.32  1.47 
(0.55) (2.79)
(0.83) (3.06)

1/

$
$
$$

$
$

$
$
$

$
$
$$

$
$

Producer Deliveries

Arizona Order 131

Daily Deliveries
Number of Producers
Daily Deliveries Per Producer

Class I Producer Milk
Class I Butterfat Test
Class I Utilization (%)
Class I Daily Usage

Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)

Average Pool Butterfat Test

January

2024

December

2023

January

2023

January 2024
Change From

Last Month Last Year

 127,363,367 

 28.20%

 18.81 
 20.66 

 4.137%

 26.65%  27.09%

 448,208,123  445,567,994  451,636,987 

 120,690,247  119,436,913 

 14,568,935  14,458,327  14,373,161 
 67  67  67 

 217,447  215,796  214,525 

 2.244%  2.287%  2.242%

 4,108,496  3,852,804  3,893,234 

 19.10 
 20.84 

 21.15 
 22.33 

 3.932% 4.085%

 0.77%  1.36%
 0.77%  1.36%

 0.77%  1.36%

 6.64%  5.53%

 6.64%  5.53%

(0.29) (2.34)
(1.67)(0.18)

$
$$

$
$
$$

$$
$

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.
Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year. 


