#### UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220<sup>th</sup> Street SE, Ste. 102

Bothell, WA 98021 Phone: (425) 487-6009

Fax: (425) 487-2775 E-Mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com Agricultural Marketing Service Dairy Programs

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

4835 E. Cactus Road, Ste. 440

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

# **Announcement of Uniform Prices**January 2024

Pacific Northwest Order 124				Arizona Order 131				
Producer Price Differential	\$	2.22	Per cwt					
Butterfat	\$	2.9765	Per lb	Skim	\$	8.66	Per cwt	
Protein	\$	1.1265	Per lb					
Other Solids	\$	0.2417	Per lb	Butterfat	\$	2.9865	Per lb	
Nonfat Solids	\$	1.0330	Per lb					
<b>Statistical Uniform Price</b>	\$	17.39	Per cwt	<b>Uniform Price</b>	\$	18.81	Per cwt	

#### **Classification of Producer Milk**

#### **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### **Arizona Order 131**

Class	%	Pounds	Price	Class	%	Pounds	Price
Class I	22.02%	134,056,064	\$ 20.38	Class I	28.20%	127,363,367	\$ 20.83
Class II	4.68%	28,479,133	\$ 20.04	Class II	18.84%	85,109,879	\$ 20.04
Class III	52.11%	317,227,057	\$ 15.17	Class III	27.03%	122,058,549	\$ 15.17
Class IV	21.19%	128,975,901	\$ 19.39	Class IV	25.93%	117,105,192	\$ 19.39
Total Produce	er Milk	608,738,155		Total Produce	er Milk	451,636,987	

#### **Selected Pool Statistics**

### **Pacific Northwest Order 124**

#### **Arizona Order 131**

Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.559%	Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.137%				
Average Pool Protein Test	3.506%						
Average Pool Other Solids Test	5.789%						
Average Pool Nonfat Solids	9.295%						
Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 21.14	Uniform Price (At Average Pool Tests)	\$ 20.66				

## **Selected Pool Statistics**

With Comparisons to Last Month and Last Year

Pacific Northwest Order 124		January 2024 1/		December 2023 1/		January 2023	January 2024 Change From Last Month Last Year			rom
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers Daily Deliveries Per Producer		608,738,155 19,636,715 <b>261</b> <b>75,236</b>		607,109,245 19,584,169 261 75,035		709,377,168 22,883,134 368 62,182		0.27% 0.27% <b>0.27%</b>	-	14.19% 14.19% <b>20.99%</b>
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage		134,056,064 2.232% 22.02% 4,324,389		129,331,240 2.387% 21.30% 4,171,975		143,958,582 2.247% 20.29% 4,643,825		3.65% 3.65%		-6.88% -6.88%
Producer Price Differential Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ \$ \$	2.22 17.39 <i>21.14</i>	\$ \$ \$	1.90 17.94 <i>21.97</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.75 20.18 <i>24.20</i>	\$ \$ \$	0.32 (0.55) (0.83)	\$ \$ \$	1.47 (2.79) (3.06)
Average Pool Butterfat Test Average Pool Protein Test Average Pool Other Solids Test		4.559% 3.506% 5.789%		4.582% 3.536% 5.775%		4.468% 3.462% 5.770%				

Arizona Order 131	January 2024	December 2023	January 2023	January 2024 Change From Last Month Last Year
Producer Deliveries Daily Deliveries Number of Producers	451,636,987 14,568,935 <b>67</b>	448,208,123 14,458,327 67	445,567,994 14,373,161 67	0.77% 1.36% 0.77% 1.36%
Daily Deliveries Per Producer	217,447	215,796	214,525	0.77% 1.36%
Class I Producer Milk Class I Butterfat Test Class I Utilization (%) Class I Daily Usage	127,363,367 2.244% 28.20% 4,108,496	119,436,913 2.287% 26.65% 3,852,804	120,690,247 2.242% 27.09% 3,893,234	6.64% 5.53% 6.64% 5.53%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$ 18.81 \$ 20.66	\$ 19.10 \$ 20.84	\$ 21.15 \$ 22.33	\$ (0.29) \$ (2.34) \$ (0.18) \$ (1.67)
Average Pool Butterfat Test	4.137%	4.085%	3.932%	

Numbers in *Bold/Italics* are estimated.

Numbers in *Italics* represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests.

<sup>1/</sup> Eligible milk not pooled due to price may affect comparisons to previous month or year.